

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

(Authorised Under Section 17 of The Public Procurement Act 2006)

WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

WMA/OAB/455G - IFB 16-20

Procurement of Switchgear Electrical Accessories for St-Martin Wastewater Treatment Plant

- 1. The **Wastewater Management Authority** (WMA) invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified **local bidders** for the Supply of Switchgear Accessories for St-Martin Wastewater Treatment Plant as morefully described in the bidding document.
- 2. A complete set of Bidding Document may be purchased by interested bidders at the Finance Section, 3rd Floor at the address below and upon payment of a non refundable fee Rs 1,000.00 per set (time 9.00 hrs to 12.00 hrs and 12.30 hrs to 14.30 hrs on working days). The method of payment will be either by crossed bank cheque to the order of the Wastewater Management Authority or by cash. Any clarification sought by any bidder in respect of this bid exercise shall be addressed in writing to the Officer in Charge, Wastewater Management Authority, The Celicourt Building, Sir Celicourt Antelme Street, Port Louis.
- 3. Bids in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Supply of Switchgear Accessories for St-Martin Wastewater Treatment Plant" and reference number WMA/OAB/455G should be addressed to the Officer in Charge, Wastewater Management Authority and deposited in the Tender Box located on the 6th floor (Registry Section) The Celicourt, Sir Celicourt Antelme Street, Port Louis on Wednesday 29 July 2020 up to 13.00 hours at latest. Electronic bidding shall not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.
- 4. Bids will be opened physically in the presence of the bidders/bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person in the Boardroom of the Wastewater Management Authority, 9th floor, The Celicourt, Sir Celicourt Antelme Street, Port Louis at 13.30 hours on **Wednesday 29 July 2020**.

Wastewater Management Authority The Celicourt Building, Sir Celicourt Anthelme Street, Port Louis, Mauritius